Ordinance No. 1562 - 2024

Bill No. 12-2024

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KEARNEY, MISSOURI RESCINDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 1552-2024 APPROVING A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEARNEY, MISSOURI, AND BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI, BY AND THROUGH THE BOONE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR K-9 BASIC TRAINING SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Kearney Board of Aldermen adopted Ordinance No. 1152-2024 on January 16, 2024 approving a cooperative agreement with Boone County, Missouri for K-9 basic training services; and

WHEREAS, the canine handler is unable to attend the eight (8) week training session beginning in February 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF KEARNEY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 1152-2024 is hereby rescinded in its entirety and shall no longer be of any legal effect.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Kearney and approval by the Mayor.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN, CITY OF KEARNEY, MISSOURI, THIS 4TH DAY OF MARCH, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Randy Pogue, Mayor

Sheila Ernzen, City Clerk

ATTEST A TRUE AND CERTIFIED COPY:

Sheila Ernzen, City Administrator/Clerk